costs of interim financing of the projects authorized in Section 15819.40. 
Authorized costs for design and construction, including, without limitation, 
renovation, and construction-related costs for all projects approved for 
financing by the board shall not exceed one billion six million three hundred 
sixty-nine thousand dollars ($1,006,369,000) for subdivision (a) of Section 
15819.40, and one billion one hundred seventy-one million nine hundred 
sixty-one thousand dollars ($1,171,961,000) for subdivision (b) of Section 
15819.40. 

(b) Notwithstanding Section 13340, funds derived from interim financing, 
revenue bonds, negotiable notes, or negotiable bond anticipation notes issued 
pursuant to this chapter are hereby continuously appropriated to the board

[...]

Outpatient Program Treatment and Office Space. 

(10) All projects established by the board in the Health Care Facility 
Improvement Program. 

( e) The amount authorized in subdivision (a) for subdivision (b) of Section 
15819.40 reflects an increase of one hundred twenty-five million three 
hundred eighty-two thousand dollars ($125,382,000) to fund any project 
established by the board in the Health Care Facility Improvement Program, 
subject to all of the following: 

(1) Each allocation shall be approved by the board. 
(2) Not less than 20 days prior to the board's approval, the Department